·	20 00 00	04		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	06-23-20	U.S. Patent and Trademark		
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	1027749	22	6 8	
To the Honorable Commissioner σ.	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.	- <u>200</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Lin 6.4444		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	0.0	
John Lin	017 07	Name: Ten Ventures Inc.	~&	
		Internal Address:	295	
		Internal Address.	- 89 - 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Nature of conveyance:			4	
-	T			
Assignment L	Merger	Street Address: 860 Via De La Paz, Suite E-L	.oft/	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
☐ Other		<u>A</u>		
Other,		D 10 D 11 1 D 1 O D 1	272	
		City: Pacific Palisades State: CA Zip: 90	2/2	
Execution Date: June 14, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	0104550		
.,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M20/338	2004	
	etner with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{06/14}{1}$	2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	ŀ	
			1	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	d: 0	
Name: Rod S. Berman, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\text{0.00}\)		
		Enclosed	į	
Internal Address: Jeffer, Mangels, Bu	utler & Marmaro LLP			
Seventh Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	!	
	·	8. Deposit account number:	Ì	
Street Address: 1900 Avenue of the	e Stars	o. Deposit account number.		
Street Address. 1900 11volide of the	C Build	10.0440	1	
		10-0440	-	
X A1	00067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts	u 3	
City: Los Angeles State: CA	Zip:90067		8	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	र्स	
9. Statement and signature.			\$	
_	belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy	\ S	
is a true copy of the original docu	ment.	1/11/11	3 2	
George G. C. Tseng		6/14/09	8 8	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	\$ \$	
Total numb	per of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
	cuments to be recorded with new patent application to:	required cover sheet information to:	3	
Mail Stop Patent Appli	ication	Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	\$ <u>\$</u>	
Commissioner for Pate P.O. Box 1450	ents	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	2 3	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015482 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 64098-5004

(1-8) Insert Name(s)		(1) John Lin	(5)		
		(2)			
		(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Ten Ventures Inc.			
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) a Delaware corporation			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) 860 Via De La Paz, Suite E Loft Pacific Palisades, CA 90272	7 A		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assigne invention known as	e) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the		
(12) Insert Identification of (12) invention, such as title, Remote Control Unit For A Multimedia Device Remotes case number or foreign			ia Device Remote Control System		
	application number	for which the undersigned has (have) on the United States of America on	executed an application for patent		
(13)	Insert date of signing of application	(13) June 14, 2004			

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grants GRANT T. LANGTON, Reg. No. 39,739, ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27,443, BRIAN W. KASELL, Reg. No. 33,522, GEORGE G. C. TSENG, Reg. No. 41,355 and STEVEN R. HANS EN, Reg. No. 39,214, and the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for Recordation of this document.

June 14, 2004			
Date	Signature of Assignor John Lin	Signature of Witness	
Date	Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness	
Date	Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness	
Date	Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness	

3208707~1

PATENT REEL: 015482 FRAME: 0343